MR2685-74

Form PTO-1595		WIRZ085-74
(Rev. 10/02) RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	∀∀	~
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or carry them.
Name of conveying party(ies): SEUNG KI JOO	2. Name and address	ss of receiving party(ies)
2501/2 K1000	Name: SEOUL NAT	TIONAL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY FOUNDATION
į	Internal Address;	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yos ZINo	
Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name Street Address; S	an 4-2, Bongcheon-Dong,
Other	Kwanak-ku	
Execution Date: 6/28/2004	City: Seoul, Rep	public of Korea
	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? Ves (7)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:	
If this document is being filed together with A. Palent Application No.(s)	a new application, the execution da	te of the application :
A. Palent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6	5,635,571
Addition Addition	12 Number - 44 - 1 1 - 1 - 1	
- The short salities of party to whom come		
a accoment should be walled.	d. rotal number of appl	ications and patents involved: 1
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	₄₁₎ 40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Enclosed	
1900 =	✓ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		erranged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	8. Deposit account num	ber:
Suite 101	18-2011	,
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043		
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Signature,	5. AUL	
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inc	Signature Studing cover sheet, attachments, and docum	7//3/04 Date
		nents: L
	of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	<u> </u>
A CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACTOR IN A CONTRACTOR	*	

04586
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0109

700098954

ASSIGNA	MR2685-74
	ENT DEED.
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention of ALUMINUM OR ALUMINUM OXIDE THIN FILM ON SUFE (Check one) A Patent Assignment to in this agreement are:	PROCESS FOR FORMING STRATES
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executor U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	thy the ASSICNORY
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check one) U.S. Patent rights only	,issued21_October_2003
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assist	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	nee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of first assignor) Soung Ki Joo	
Sampoong Apt. 22-201, 1	685 Scocho-Dong
(Full name of first assignor) Seung Ki Joo (Address) Sampoong Apt 22-201, 1 (Full name of second assignor, if any) (Address)	Dic of Korea
(Full name of third against a fi	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)(Address)	
(Address)	
The Fire! ASSIGNED	
(Name of Assignee) Seoul National University (Address of Assignee) San 4-2, Bongcheon-Dong,	y Industry Foundation
(Address of Assignee) Seoul National University San 4-2, Bongcheon-Dong, Seoul, Republic of Korea	Kwanak-Ku,
(Name of Assignee)	
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	
☐ a partnership	1
№ a Corporation of Republic or	Korea
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) [] an individual	(State or Country)
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
Ph. Assured	(State or Country)
Additional assignees are being named on se	eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and intere-	est in and to the FATENT RIGHTS in the leveling
the right to claim properly under 35 U.S.C. 119, based of Director of Patents and Trademakers.	est in and to the FATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all es, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and n any earlier foreign applications for this issue that
Director of Patonto and Transfer and Transfe	the ASSIGNOBLES I APPRICATION IN INVENTION.
Further the Assignment of said ASSIGN	VEE(s) their supposesses of all equal interest in the
ASSIGNOB(s) respecting valid in a gree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG	NEE(s) or their second and assigns,
any and all Letters Datast to Letters, reexamination and reissue applicati	ons, execute of passes, execute all divisional, continuation,
any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightf able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and a	ul caths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
() e see et l'il	the state of the said invention.
(Signature of sole or first assignor) Soung K1 Joo	(Date)
(C)	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	
	(DaleATENT
RECORDED: 07/14/2004	